

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.M.P. No. 5014/2004 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1666/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2002 in CRLR 970/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

N. ROY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AIR FORCE NAVAL HOUSING BOARD & ORS

Respondent (s)

(for substituted service and Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.
for M/s Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R K Handoo, Adv.
Mr. I D Vaid, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents Nos. 2 to 6 are not served. They are all proforma respondents. Service of notice on these respondents is dispensed with.

The case be treated as ripe for hearing.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER