

P

SLP(Crl.)No. 1666 OF 2003  
ITEM No.27

Court No. 1

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1666/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2002 in CRLR 970/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

N. ROY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AIR FORCE NAVAL HOUSING BOARD & ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing rejoinder and stay )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 19/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. adv.  
Ms.Sangeeta Mandal, adv.  
Mr. Indranil Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms.Jaysree Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Valanka Alemao, Adv.  
for M/s Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.K.Handoo, Adv.  
Mr. I.D. Vaid, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the appeal for hearing in the month of February, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master  
Court Master