

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1326 OF 2004

N. ROY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AIR FORCE NAVAL HOUSING BOARD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and office report)

Date: 17/03/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

for M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Handoo, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. R. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Let the entire records be sent back immediately.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1326 OF 2004

N. Roy
...Appellant (s)

Versus

M/s. Air Force Naval Housing Board and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After some arguments, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant is

permitted to withdraw this appeal.

However, this The criminal appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

order will not in any way preclude the appellant from filing a fresh petition before the

Trial Court for being represented through a lawyer and in case such an application is filed,

the same shall be considered on its own merit without being prejudiced by any previous

order of the Trial Court.

Let the entire records be sent back immediately.

.....J.

(B.N. Agrawal)

.....J.

(H.K. Sema)

New Delhi,

March 17, 2005.